FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington,	D.C.	20549

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).

(First)

350 MADISON AVENUE, 8TH FLOOR

(Middle)

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

OMB APPROVAL 3235-0287 Estimated average burden hours per response: 0.5

> > 7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)

11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

					or S	ection	30(n) (or tn	e inve	stment	Cor	npany Act o	1 1940							
	nd Address of narillo LF	f Reporting Person*			HE							Symbol INGS, II	<u>NC</u> [k all ap Dire	pip of Reporti pplicable) ector		X 10% C)wner
LLC		D CAPITAL MA		,		ate of E		t Tra	ansacti	ion (Mo	onth	/Day/Year)				Offi belo	cer (give title ow)		Other below)	(specify
280 PAR	K AVENU	E, 22ND FLOO	R —		4. If	Amend	lment,	Dat	te of O	riginal	Filed	d (Month/Da	y/Year)		6. Ind Line)	ividual	or Joint/Grou	ıp Fili	ng (Check /	Applicable
(Street) NEW YO	ORK N	Y 1	001	17											X	Eor	m filed by On m filed by Mo son			
(City)	(St		Zip)																	
			۱-	Non-Deriva	_			s A		red, [-				_		1		
1. Title of S	Security (Ins	tr. 3)		2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Ye	ear) E	A. Deer Execution fany Month/E	n Date	. I	3. Trans Code 8)	action (Instr.		Securities Ac sposed Of (D) (Instr.	3, 4 a		Secu Bene Own Repo		For (D) Ind	Ownership rm: Direct or lirect (I) str. 4)	7. Nature of Indirec Beneficia Ownershi (Instr. 4)
					_				Code	v		nount	(A) c (D)	┦,	rice	(Inst	saction(s) r. 3 and 4)			
Common	Stock, \$0.0	0001 par value		11/12/202					S			5,217,635 ⁽¹			S27.695		1,455,469		D ⁽²⁾⁽³⁾	
		Tal	ble	II - Derivat (e.g., pu								osed of, convertib				Owne	ed			
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3) 2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security		3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	Ex if a	. Deemed ecution Date, any onth/Day/Year)		action (Instr.	5. Numl of Derivati Securiti Acquire (A) or Dispose of (D) (Instr. 3 and 5)		Expiratio (Month/D ies ed				7. Title and Amount of Securities Underlying Derivative Security (In 3 and 4)		De Se (In	Price of erivative ecurity estr. 5)		ly	10. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	Benefic Owners ct (Instr. 4
					Code	v	(A)	(D		ate kercisal	ole	Expiration Date		Amo or Num of Shai	ber					
	nd Address of narillo LF	Reporting Person*																		
	GHTHEA	(First) D CAPITAL MA E, 22ND FLOO		(Middle)	LLC															
(Street) NEW YO	ORK	NY		10017																
(City)		(State)		(Zip)																
	nd Address of narillo GI	Reporting Person*																		
	GHTHEA	(First) D CAPITAL MA E, 22ND FLOO		(Middle) AGEMENT, I	LLC															
(Street) NEW YO	ORK	NY		10017																
(City)		(State)		(Zip)																
		Reporting Person*																		

(Street)		
NEW YORK	NY	10017
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
1. Name and Addres	ss of Reporting Pers	son*
Knighthead C	Capital Manag	ement, LLC
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)
280 PARK AVE	NUE, 22ND FLO	OOR
(Street)		
(Street) NEW YORK	NY	10017
` ,	NY	10017

Explanation of Responses:

- 1. The reported securities were sold pursuant to an Underwriting Agreement between the Issuer, CK Amarillo LP ("CK Amarillo") and certain other Selling Stockholders and Goldman Sachs & Co. LLC, J.P. Morgan Securities LLC and Morgan Stanley & Co. LLC, collectively acting as the Underwriters.
- 2. The reported securities are directly held by CK Amarillo. CK Amarillo GP, LLC serves as the general partner of CK Amarillo, and Certares Opportunities LLC and Knighthead Capital Management LLC serve as investment managers ("Investment Managers") of CK Amarillo, pursuant to the Investment Management, effective as of April 15, 2021, by and among each of the foregoing. Investment decisions with respect to the Common Stock held by CK Amarillo are made by an investment committee of the Investment Managers, which committee includes Michael Gregory O'Hara and Thomas Wagner, who are members of the issuer's board of directors, and Ara D. Cohen.
- 3. The committee is empowered to vote or dispose of the shares on behalf of CK Amarillo, and as a result, each of Mr. O'Hara, Mr. Wagner and Mr. Cohen may be attributed beneficial ownership of the reported securities. Each of the foregoing and each reporting person disclaims beneficial ownership of the reported securities except to the extent of their respective pecuniary interests therein, as applicable.

LaMacchia, as authorized signatory for CK Amarillo GP, LLC, the general partner of CK Amarillo LP. /s/ Laura 11/16/2021 Torrado, as authorized signatory for CK Amarillo GP, LLC, the general partner of CK Amarillo LP. CK Amarillo GP, LLC /s/ Tom LaMacchia, as authorized signatory for CK Amarillo GP, 11/16/2021 LLC. /s/ Laura Torrado, as authorized signatory for CK Amarillo GP, LLC. Certares Opportunities LLC /s/ Tom LaMacchia, as Managing Director & General **Counsel for Certares** 11/16/2021 Management LLC, the sole member of Certares Opportunities LLC. **Knighthead Capital** Management, LLC /s/ Laura Torrado, as General Counsel 11/16/2021 for Knighthead Capital Management, LLC.

** Signature of Reporting Person

Date

CK AmarilloLP /s/ Tom

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.